

Pueblo Association of REALTORS® **CARHOF Trail Ride**

Participation Registration and Indemnity, Liability Release



This agreement made and entered on (date)

By and between (your name)

Who resides at (vour address)

hereinafter referred to as "I" and the Pueblo Association of REALTORS® (PAR)

It is hereby agreed to as follows:

- I wish to participate, or if signing as the parent for my minor child I wish for my minor child to participate, as a rider 1. PARTICIPATION: in the trail ride being sponsored by PAR (the Trial Ride) as a fund raising benefit for the Colorado Association of REALTORS® Housing Opportunity Fund (CARHOF). I agree to furnish my own horse and all equipment necessary to participate in the Trail Ride. I agree that I will not bring to participate in the event a mare in estrus, a stallion nor any unruly horse or horse that I cannot control. I acknowledge it is my responsibility to carry insurance coverage to protect myself, my minor child if signing on behalf of my minor child, and the horse which I, or my minor child, are riding in the Trail Ride. I represent to PAR that I am physically fit, or if signing for my minor child that my minor child is physically, fit to participate in the Trail Ride. I further represent to PAR that the horse which I ride, or which my minor child rides, in the Trail Ride is properly trained and is able to participate in a Trail Ride without presenting a danger to myself or others. I agree to abide by all directions of those in charge of the Trail Ride and understand that galloping, trotting or taking a trail different from the group will not be permitted. In the event my minor child is participating in the Trial Ride and I am not I agree to remain on the premises or in the immediate area from which the Trail Ride commences and to which it will return, until the Trail Ride is concluded and my minor child is once again in my physical custody.
- 2. HAZARDOUS ACTIVITY: I understand that horseback riding Is a hazardous activity and that horses are unpredictable by nature; that when frightened or angry or under stress, a horse's natural instincts are to jump forward or sideways, to run away from danger at a trot, canter, or gallop, to kick, to buck, to rear up in front, or to bite; that horses are extremely powerful; and that if a rider falls to the ground, the fall distance will generally be more than 5 feet. I understand that these risks and voluntarily assume these risks and dangers for myself or on behalf of my child or legal ward.
- RIDING HELMETS: I understand that I can better protect myself against head Injuries by wearing protective equestrian head gear while 3 mounting, riding, dismounting and being around horses. I accept full responsibility for the increased risk of injury if I decide not to wear a helmet or not to require my child or legal ward to wear a helmet.
- 4. LIABILITY RELEASE: I understand that, except in the event of PARs' wanton or willful negligence, I am responsible for bodily injury or property damage that I or my child or legal ward should sustain while participating in the Trail Ride. I am also responsible for medical expenses or any other expense incurred as a result of such bodily injury or property damage. I am responsible for any time I, or my child or legal ward shall lose in employment or school or other activity. I hereby for myself, my heirs, administrators and assigns release and discharge PAR and all of their officers, directors and employees from claims, demands, actions, and causes of action for such injuries sustained to my person, or that of my child or legal ward and/or my property.
- INDEMNITY: I agree to indemnify and pay any expenses, loss or damage that is incurred by PAR and all of its officers, directors and 5. employees arising out of my participation in the Trail Ride, or my child or legal ward's participation in the Trail Ride.
- SEVERABILITY: Should any provision of this agreement be determined by a Court of Law to be 6. unenforceable the remaining provisions shall nevertheless remain in full force and effect.
- INDEMNITY / LIABILITY RELEASE BY PARENT OR GUARDIAN OF MINOR CHILD OR LEGAL WARD: 7. To the full extent permitted by the law of the State of Colorado I waive the personal Injury rights or other claims of my minor child or legal ward, and agree to hold harmless, indemnify and defend PAR and all of its officers, directors and employees from any financial loss suffered as a result of any claim brought on behalf of said minor child or legal ward. Further, I agree not to bring any claim or other legal action against PAR and any of its officers, directors and employees for personal injuries suffered by said minor child or legal ward alleging negligent acts or acts of omissions by PAR and/or its officers, directors and employees.
- 8. MISCELLANEOUS: This agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of Colorado.

Rider's Signature (Parent's/Guardian's if minor)	Telephone number
Minimum Donation of \$25 per person / \$40 per couple / \$55 per family (same household)	

Amount Paid _____ Check or Cash

Easier/Beginner Trail ____ Intermediate/Challenging Trail

The trail ride will begin and end at The General Store on the corner of W. McCulloch and Carrizo Springs in Pueblo West. We will have 2 trails to choose from, one that is a flat, prairie terrain, and then one that is more challenging All riders will need to be ready to ride at 9 am

Thank you for supporting our trail ride!

Ammie Thomas, Trail Chairperson 719-225-9961